'C/A|R|F|AJ"{ History-Based Value Report

$ 1 0 ’ 930 History events affecting this vehicle's value

CARFAX Retail Value
’I\ No Accidents Reported

N 4 Service History

/l\ ﬂ Personal Vehicle

@® Retail (O Wholesale

Emﬂmm Vehicle History Report™ LS $44.99

2001 JAGUAR XK-SERIES XK8 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX >
VIN: SAJDA42C9TNAT8938
CONVERTIBLE

4.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

X 26 Service history records >

o0 ;
s 2 Previous owners >

a Personal vehicle >
. Last owned in Michigan »

[ 59,638 Lastreported odometer reading > %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/25 at 10:03:50 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ™ Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & Comments Service Comments View Details Links

W Oil v Qil and filter changed 02/28/2025 View Details »

I
ﬂ “y This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Ry

'C/AIR|F|AJ*{ Additional History el s Owner2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

b4 No Issues Reported b4 No Issues Reported
No total loss reported to CARFAX. ) P 2 P

Structural Damage @

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.



No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage (i)
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall @
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

aam VY e T W R A aln P I el T R T R A

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated
No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
No Recalls Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

(C]AIR|[F|AP? Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

(C/AIR[F|AP{ Detailed History

No Problem No Problem
No Problem No Problem
- 0wner1 “
2001 2025
Personal Personal
24 yrs. 6 mo. 12 days
Pennsylvania, North Carolina Michigan

2,496/yr -

59,638 —

Glossary

& Owner1l Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2001 i th;n theindustry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Date Mileage Source
02/01/2001 NICB
04/15/2001 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Doylestown, PA
04/25/2001 6 Service Facili

ervice Facility x

05/04/2001 10 Pennsylvania

Personal Vehicle
2,496 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced

-Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

T_it_Ie issued or updat_ed



05/04/2001

10/26/2001

04/01/2002

03/17/2003

03/31/2004

03/31/2004

03/07/2005

03/03/2006

03/06/2006

11/29/2006

12/18/2006

02/28/2007

N32/19/2007

10

1,539

2,749

3,968

7,201

11,045

19,000

19167

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Doylestown, PA

Title #56059613BI101

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove
Hatboro, PA
215-443-5900
jaguarwillowgrove.com/

4.8 /5.0 244 Verified Reviews &

@ 3,004 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove
Hatboro, PA
215-443-5900
jaguarwillowgrove.com/

4.8/5.0 244 Verified Reviews @

@ 3,004 Customer Favorites
Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove
Hatboro, PA

215-443-5900
jaguarwillowgrove.com/

4.8/5.0 244 Verified Reviews &
@ 3,004 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove
Hatboro, PA

215-443-5900
jaguarwillowgrove.com/

4.8/5.0 244 Verified Reviews &
@ 3,004 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove
Hathoro, PA

215-443-5900
jaguarwillowgrove.com/

4.8 /5.0 244 Verified Reviews &
. 3,004 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina

P

P

x

P

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

-Tire repaired

-Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-10,000 mile service performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Battery replaced
-Window(s) serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Control arm bushing(s) replaced
-Four wheel alignment performed
-Lower control arm bushings replaced
-Tire(s) balanced

-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Title or registration issued
-Passed safety inspection

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicleto a

new location

Pacscsed emiscions inspection



03/19/2007

02/05/2008

03/11/2008

01/28/2009

03/19/2009

01/28/2010

01/25/2011

02/01/2011

01/17/2012

01/26/2012

01/31/2013

02/17/2014

01/26/2015

11/04/2015

02/06/2016

19,162

22,312

25,442

33,294

37,802

44,943

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Southport, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Cary, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Southport, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Southport, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Southport, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Walmart Auto Care Center
Southport, NC
910-454-9988
https://www.walmart.com

P

4.8/5.0 147 Verified Reviews @

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

-Passed safety inspection

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicleto a
new location

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced
-Tire(s) mounted

Registration issued or renewed



11/14/2016

01/25/2017

11/16/2017

01/09/2018

01/16/2018

01/29/2018

01/16/2019

01/29/2019

02/06/2019

02/08/2019

09/24/2019

01/14/2020

46,735

48,228

487257

49,839

49,936

56,424

56,673

T T 4 8 A T i A W S S

Capital Motor Werks
Southport, NC
910-457-6688

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Capital Motor Werks
Southport, NC
910-457-6688

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9/5.0 288 Verified Reviews @
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Capital Motor Werks
Southport, NC
910-457-6688

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9/5.0 288 Verified Reviews @
@ 5 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Capital Motor Werks
Southport, NC
910-457-6688

Black's Tire
Shallotte, NC
910-754-7231
bts8@blackstire.com

4.8/5.0 327 Verified Reviews @
@ 6 Customer Favorites

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9 /5.0 288 Verified Reviews &
' 5 Customer Favorites

Martins Alignment Brake &
Suspension Service

Southport, NC

910-454-9099
https://facebook.com/martins-
automotive-133718613347512/7?
ref=nf

4.8/5.0 373 Verified Reviews @&

x

P

x

P

P

P

P

Vehicle serviced
-Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Fuel pump replaced

-Fuel system cleaned/serviced
-Fuel tank module seal replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator replaced
-Drive belts checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-ABS system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed
-Tire(s) balanced
-Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Safety inspection performed



01/28/2020

01/07/2021

01/19/2021

11/17/2021

12/20/2021

1272272021

01/10/2023

01/25/2023

01/08/2024

01/22/2024

02/24/2025

57,292

57,944

57,954

58,687

59,227

4.8/5.0 373 Verified Reviews &
W 1,813 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9 /5.0 288 Verified Reviews &
@ 5 customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9/5.0 288 Verified Reviews @
@ 5 customer Favorites

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9 /5.0 288 Verified Reviews &
' 5 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Southport Lube Center
Southport, NC
910-457-9195
southportlubecenter.com

4.9 /5.0 288 Verified Reviews &
@ 5 customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

Chris Matthews Automotive
Southport, NC

910-454-9099
facebook.com/martins-automotive-
133718613347512/?ref=nf

4.8/5.0 373 Verified Reviews &
' 1,813 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southport, NC

Title #770157070590097

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Huntersville, NC

Title #770157070590097

&

P

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

-Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

Registration issued or renewed



TN T7Wr I Iy U U SIS ST

02/28/2025 59,638 Christian Brothers Automotive >ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Huntersville, NC A g -Crankshaft position sensor replaced
704-727-0808 -Engine checked
cbac.com -Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

-Evaporative emissions vent solenoid replaced

4.9 /5.0 37 Verified Reviews & -Oil and filter changed

@ 6 customer Favorites -Safety inspection performed
= Owner2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/14/2025 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Title issued or updated
Bloomfield Hills, M1 -New owner reported
Title #MI0027917513 -Exempt from odometer reporting

11/26/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

CIAR[F A} " Glossary Full Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated
number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991
and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not
necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook com/carFax  [¥] @carraxinc ([ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/29/25 10:03:50 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 JAGUAR XK-SERIES vehicle (VIN: SAJDA42C91NA18938), which is based
on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/25 at 11:03 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




