

\$10,930

CARFAX Retail Value

 Retail Wholesale

History events affecting this vehicle's value

- No Accidents Reported
- Service History
- Personal Vehicle

2001 JAGUAR XK-SERIES XK8

 VIN: SAJDA42C91NA18938
 CONVERTIBLE
 4.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
 GASOLINE
 REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX >

26 Service history records >

 2 Previous owners >

Personal vehicle >

Last owned in Michigan >

59,638 Last reported odometer reading >


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on [information](#) supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/25 at 10:03:50 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & Comments	Service	Comments	View Details Links
Oil	Oil and filter changed	02/28/2025	View Details >
<div style="border: 1px solid #ccc; padding: 5px; display: inline-block;"> This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing! </div>			

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Owner 2

Total Loss ⓘ
 No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage ⓘ
 No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment ⓘ No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check ⓘ No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage ⓘ No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported	No Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall ⓘ No open recalls reported to CARFAX.	No Recalls Reported	No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty ⓘ Original warranty estimated to have expired.	Warranty Expired	Warranty Expired

Title History	Owner 1	Owner 2
Damage Brands ⓘ Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	No Problem	No Problem
Odometer Brands ⓘ Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	No Problem	No Problem

Ownership History The number of owners is estimated	Owner 1	Owner 2
Year purchased	2001	2025
Type of owner	Personal	Personal
Estimated length of ownership	24 yrs. 6 mo.	12 days
Owned in the following states/provinces	Pennsylvania, North Carolina	Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year	2,496/yr	—
Last reported odometer reading	59,638	—

Detailed History [Glossary](#)

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,496 mi/yr

Date	Mileage	Source	Comments
02/01/2001		NICB	Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer
04/15/2001		Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Dept. Doylestown, PA	Titled or registered as personal vehicle
04/25/2001	6	Service Facility	Vehicle serviced - Pre-delivery inspection completed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Vehicle washed/detailed
05/04/2001	10	Pennsylvania	Title issued or updated

05/04/2001	10	Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Dept. Doylestown, PA Title #56059613BI01		Title issued or updated - First owner reported
10/26/2001	1,539	Service Facility		Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Tire repaired - Two wheel alignment performed
04/01/2002	2,749	Service Facility		Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed
03/17/2003	3,968	Service Facility		Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed
03/31/2004	7,201	Service Facility		Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed
03/31/2004		Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove Hatboro, PA 215-443-5900 jaguarwillowgrove.com/ ★ 4.8 / 5.0 244 Verified Reviews ✓ ❤️ 3,004 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed
03/07/2005		Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove Hatboro, PA 215-443-5900 jaguarwillowgrove.com/ ★ 4.8 / 5.0 244 Verified Reviews ✓ ❤️ 3,004 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - 10,000 mile service performed - Emissions or safety inspection performed
03/03/2006	11,045	Inspection Station		Exempt from emissions inspection
03/06/2006		Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove Hatboro, PA 215-443-5900 jaguarwillowgrove.com/ ★ 4.8 / 5.0 244 Verified Reviews ✓ ❤️ 3,004 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed
11/29/2006		Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove Hatboro, PA 215-443-5900 jaguarwillowgrove.com/ ★ 4.8 / 5.0 244 Verified Reviews ✓ ❤️ 3,004 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Battery replaced - Window(s) serviced
12/18/2006		Jaguar Land Rover Willow Grove Hatboro, PA 215-443-5900 jaguarwillowgrove.com/ ★ 4.8 / 5.0 244 Verified Reviews ✓ ❤️ 3,004 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Control arm bushing(s) replaced - Four wheel alignment performed - Lower control arm bushings replaced - Tire(s) balanced - Tires rotated
02/28/2007	19,000	North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed - Title or registration issued - Passed safety inspection - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
03/19/2007	19,162	North Carolina		Passed emissions inspection

03/19/2007	19,162	North Carolina Inspection Station Southport, NC		Passed emissions inspection
02/05/2008		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed - Passed safety inspection - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
03/11/2008	22,312	North Carolina Inspection Station Cary, NC		Passed emissions inspection
01/28/2009		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed - Passed safety inspection
03/19/2009	25,442	North Carolina Inspection Station Southport, NC		Passed emissions inspection
01/28/2010		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed - Passed safety inspection
01/25/2011	33,294	North Carolina Inspection Station Southport, NC		Passed emissions inspection
02/01/2011		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed - Passed safety inspection
01/17/2012	37,802	North Carolina Inspection Station Southport, NC		Passed emissions inspection
01/26/2012		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
01/31/2013		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
02/17/2014		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
01/26/2015		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
11/04/2015	44,943	Walmart Auto Care Center Southport, NC 910-454-9988 https://www.walmart.com ★ 4.8 / 5.0 147 Verified Reviews ✓		Vehicle serviced - Tire(s) balanced - Tire(s) mounted
02/06/2016		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed

11/14/2016	46,735	Capital Motor Werks Southport, NC 910-457-6688		Vehicle serviced - Thermostat housing/gasket replaced
01/25/2017		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
11/16/2017		Capital Motor Werks Southport, NC 910-457-6688		Vehicle serviced - Fuel pump replaced - Fuel system cleaned/serviced - Fuel tank module seal replaced
01/09/2018	48,228	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Emissions inspection performed - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Safety inspection performed
01/16/2018	48,257	Capital Motor Werks Southport, NC 910-457-6688		Vehicle serviced - Alternator replaced - Drive belts checked
01/29/2018		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
01/16/2019	49,839	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Emissions or safety inspection performed
01/29/2019		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
02/06/2019		Capital Motor Werks Southport, NC 910-457-6688		Vehicle serviced - ABS system checked
02/08/2019	49,936	Black's Tire Shallotte, NC 910-754-7231 bts8@blackstire.com ★ 4.8 / 5.0 327 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 6 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Alignment performed - Tire(s) balanced - Tire(s) mounted
09/24/2019	56,424	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
01/14/2020	56,673	Martins Alignment Brake & Suspension Service Southport, NC 910-454-9099 https://facebook.com/martins-automotive-133718613347512/?ref=nf ★ 4.8 / 5.0 373 Verified Reviews ✓		Vehicle serviced - Safety inspection performed

★ 4.8 / 5.0 373 Verified Reviews ✓
♥ 1,813 Customer Favorites

01/28/2020		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
01/07/2021	57,292	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Emissions or safety inspection performed
01/19/2021		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
11/17/2021	57,944	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
12/20/2021	57,954	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Emissions or safety inspection performed
12/22/2021		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
01/10/2023	58,687	Southport Lube Center Southport, NC 910-457-9195 southportlubecenter.com ★ 4.9 / 5.0 288 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 5 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Emissions or safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
01/25/2023		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed
01/08/2024	59,227	Chris Matthews Automotive Southport, NC 910-454-9099 facebook.com/martins-automotive-133718613347512/?ref=nf ★ 4.8 / 5.0 373 Verified Reviews ✓ ♥ 1,813 Customer Favorites		Vehicle serviced - Safety inspection performed
01/22/2024		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Southport, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
02/24/2025		North Carolina Motor Vehicle Dept. Huntersville, NC Title #770157070590097		Registration issued or renewed

02/28/2025

59,638

Christian Brothers Automotive
Huntersville, NC
704-727-0808
cbac.com

**Vehicle serviced**

- Crankshaft position sensor replaced
- Engine checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Evaporative emissions vent solenoid replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed

★ 4.9 / 5.0 [37 Verified Reviews](#) ✓

♥ 6 Customer Favorites

**Owner 2**

Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2025

Date	Mileage	Source	Comments
11/14/2025		Michigan Motor Vehicle Dept. Bloomfield Hills, MI Title #MI0027917513	Vehicle purchase reported - Title issued or updated - New owner reported - Exempt from odometer reporting
11/26/2025		Auto Auction	Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

CARFAX Glossary[Full Glossary](#)**First Owner**

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [facebook.com/CARFAX](https://www.facebook.com/CARFAX) [@CARFAXinc](https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc) [About CARFAX](#)

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

11/29/25 10:03:50 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 JAGUAR XK-SERIES vehicle (VIN: SAJDA42C91NA18938), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/25 at 11:03 PM (EST).

Customer Signature

Date

Dealer Signature

Date